Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

500151220

SUBMISSION TYPE	i:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONV	EYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA	Л			
		Name	Execution Date		
Richard Dean Park	inson		07/04/2006		
lan Richard Thorp			07/31/2006		
Colin John Wilson			06/02/2006		
RECEIVING PARTY	΄ DATA				
Name: PI Group Limited					
Street Address:	Milton Hall, Ely	Milton Hall, Ely Road,			
Internal Address:	Milton,	Milton,			
City:	Cambridge				
State/Country:					
Postal Code:	CB4 6WZ				
Property Application Numbe		Numb 0597553	ber		
CORRESPONDENC	CE DATA				
-		ail when the fax attempt is unsuccess	sful.		
Email: dseiber1@ford.com					
Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	ame: Ford Global Technologies, LLC 330 Town Center Drive				
Address Line 4:		MICHIGAN 48126			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		81142300			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Donna Seibert			

REEL: 018248 FRAME: 0217

PATENT REEL: 018248 FRAME: 0218

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

have invented a certain invention entitled:

Touch Screens Attorney Docket No. 81142300

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

Richard Dean Parkinson Carl Anthony Pickering Ian Richard Thorp Colin John Wilson Peter Robert Thomas

and

WHEREAS, PI GROUP LIMITED, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of England, having its principal place of business at Milton Hall, Ely Road, Milton, Cambridge, CB4 6WZ, United Kingdom, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) wishes to acquire an interest therein, the ASSIGNEE already being the owner of the invention disclosed therein by virtue of employment relationships.

NOW, THEREFORE, in confirmation of such ownership, I do sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right in said application as it relates to the United States of America, as described in the specification executed by me on the date listed below, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefore and all Letters Patent of the United States to be granted on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, re-examination, reissue or extension thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted (and I hereby authorize my attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date herein):

Serial No. ______, Filing Date _____), and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to PI GROUP LIMITED as the assignee.

Executed by:

		SIGNATURE:	
Name: Home Address: City, State, Zip: Country:	Richard Dean Parkinson 22 Green End, Landbeach Cambridge, CB4 8ED United Kingdom	KD Parkinson	Date: <u>4/7/06</u>
Name: Home Address: City, State, Zip: Country:	lan Richard Thorp 40 Ramsden Square Cambridge, CB4 2BL United Kingdom		Date:
Name: Home Address: City, State, Zip: Country:	Colin John Wilson 28 New Road, Melborn Royston, Hertfordshire, SG8 United Kingdom	6BY	Date:

Frank MacKenzie

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

have invented a certain invention entitled:

Touch Screens Attorney Docket No. 81142300

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

Richard Dean Parkinson Carl Anthony Pickering Ian Richard Thorp Colin John Wilson Peter Robert Thomas

and

WHEREAS, PI GROUP LIMITED, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of England, having its principal place of business at Milton Hall, Ely Road, Milton, Cambridge, CB4 6WZ, United Kingdom, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) wishes to acquire an interest therein, the ASSIGNEE already being the owner of the invention disclosed therein by virtue of employment relationships.

NOW, THEREFORE, in confirmation of such ownership, I do sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right in said application as it relates to the United States of America, as described in the specification executed by me on the date listed below, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefore and all Letters Patent of the United States to be granted on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, re-examination, reissue or extension thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted (and I hereby authorize my attorneys to insert the States therein):

Serial No. __, Filing Date _),

and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to PI GROUP LIMITED as the assignee.

SIGNATURE:

Executed by:

Name: **Richard Dean Parkinson** Date: Home Address: 22 Green End, Landbeach City, State, Zip: Cambridge, CB4 8ED Country: United Kingdom Date: 3(St Name: lan Richard Thorp Home Address: 40 Ramsden Square City, State, Zip: Cambridge, CB4 2BL Country: United Kingdom Name: Colin John Wilson Date: Home Address: 28 New Road, Melborn City, State, Zip: Royston, Hertfordshire, SG8 6BY Country: United Kingdom

Frank MacKenzie

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

have invented a certain invention entitled:

Touch Screens Attorney Docket No. 81142300

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

Richard Dean Parkinson Carl Anthony Pickering Ian Richard Thorp Colin John Wilson Peter Robert Thomas

and

WHEREAS, PI GROUP LIMITED, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of England, having its principal place of business at Milton Hall, Ely Road, Milton, Cambridge, CB4 6WZ, United Kingdom, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) wishes to acquire an interest therein, the ASSIGNEE already being the owner of the invention disclosed therein by virtue of employment relationships.

NOW, THEREFORE, in confirmation of such ownership, I do sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right in said application as it relates to the United States of America, as described in the specification executed by me on the date listed below, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefore and all Letters Patent of the United States to be granted on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, re-examination, reissue or extension thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted (and I hereby authorize my attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date herein):

Serial No. _, Filing Date _ _),

and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to PI GROUP LIMITED as the assignee.

Executed by:

SIGNATURE:

Name: **Richard Dean Parkinson** Date: Home Address: 22 Green End, Landbeach City, State, Zip: Cambridge, CB4 8ED Country: **United Kingdom** Name: Ian Richard Thorp Date: 40 Ramsden Square Home Address: City, State, Zip: Cambridge, CB4 2BL Country: United Kingdom Wilson Date: 2 Jun Name: Colin John Wilson Home Address: 28 New Road, Melborn City, State, Zip: Royston, Hertfordshire, SG8 6BY Country: United Kingdom

Frank MacKenzie

RECORDED: 09/14/2006